
Route Address 地址 Additional Instructions Leaving Time 
出发时间出发时间  

Drop off time 
正常送时间

Bus Monitor 
跟车老师

Contact                   联系电话

Vanke Golden Homes 万科金色家园 Gate/正门 7:05 15:25

Cascaden 东山雅筑 DongFengEastRd./ 东风东路路边 7:06 15:32

Dongfeng Plaza 东风广场 South Gate No.2/南门2号 7:00 15:34
YunChangLiYing 云裳丽影 东坑公交站 / 15:00

Meilishangzhu 美荔尚筑 Gate/正门 6:55 16:15

Oriental financial building 东方金融大厦

AM:DongFengWestRd.上午：东风西

路路边 

PM:LiuHua Park south gate 
下午：流花公园南门

7:00 16:05

Junhua Xiangbai 君华香柏 West Gate/西门 7:30 15:20

Zhong Hai Glorious Garden 中海锦苑 Gate / 大门 6:50 16:15
Regal Harbor 金海湾 Gate / 大门 6:54 16:25
PolyTianYue 保利天悦 Gate / 大门 7:10 15:50

Zhonghai Jinrong Wan 中海锦榕湾 RongJingRoad东门 6:50 16:20
Huabiao Pinfeng 华标品峰 Gate / 大门 7:10 15:45
BaoLiKangQiao 保利康桥 Car park/停车场 7:12 15:47
Yongsheng shangsha 永胜上沙 Bus station/公交车站 7:18 15:35

L5 Golden Lake 金湖花园
No.9 security guard gate 
/9号保安亭大门和棕榈街

7:30 15:20 Miss Ying/Miss Li  Miss Ying 13535218536/ Miss 
Li 18898422373

Yihe Shangyuan 颐和上院 Gate/门口 7:05 16:05

Castle Hill 白云堡豪园
Main road inside 
compound/小区主干道

7:20 15:30

LinNan New World 岭南新世界
South Gate(near 

bank)南门(近浦发银行门口)
7:25 15:45

Fraser Suites Guangzhou 辉盛国际公寓 Gate/ 门口 7:08 15:40
Beau Monde 天河新作 South Gate/正门 7:13 15:45
Cuihu Villa 翠湖山庄 Gate / 大门 7:00 16:00

Regal Court 帝景苑 Gate / 大门 7:02 15:40

Rui'an Chuangyi 瑞安创逸
Gate of the management 
office/物业服务中心门口

7:05 15:40

Foresthill 峻林苑 East Gate/东门 7:18 16:03
Citic Plaza 中信广场 North Gate/中信公寓北门 7:22 15:55

Zhujiang Huajingli 珠江华景里 Gate/正门书报亭 6:50 16:00

FavorView-Heywood Hill 汇景新城--龙熹山
Heywood HillSport 
Club/龙熹山会所门口

7:10 15:40

FavorView-Bus Station 汇景新城--巴士总站 Bus Station Shelter/原楼巴站 7:15 15:35

Ascottisc Service Apartment 珠江新城雅诗阁服务

公寓

Gate of Friendship 
Store/友谊商店门口

7:05 15:20

Jiayu Mansion 嘉裕公馆 North Gate/北门 7:08 15:23
Fang Yuan Yue Dao 方圆月岛 South Gate/南门 7:13 15:34
W hotel W酒店 Gate/酒店门口 7:15 15:35

LingFeng 领峰
JinSuiRoad bus 
stop/金穗路公交站全家便利店 07:17 15:38

Park Royal 中海景晖华庭
Gate of Hua Xia 
Bank/华夏银行门口

7:19 15:40

The Cosmos 誉峰 Gate of ICBC / 工商银行门口 7:08 15:40
Top View 中海观园 Gate of ICBC / 工商银行门口 7:08 15:40
Riverside Garden 粤海丽江花园 South Gate/南门 7:11 15:43

GZ Den Executive Apartment 广州丹顿行政公寓 Family Mart/全家便利店(海安路） 7:13 15:45

Nanguo Gongguan 南国公馆 East Gate/东门 7:15 15:48

YiDe Gongguan 颐德公馆 East Gate/东门 7:07 15:40
The Canton Place 广粤天地 East Gate/东门 7:10 15:42
The Canton Mansion-East 
Gate 广粤尊府东门 East Gate/东门 7:12 15:45
The Canton Mansion-West 
Gate 广粤尊府西门 West Gate/西门 7:15 15:48

Gold Arch 金亚花园 West Gate/西门 7:05 15:20
Bi Hai Wan 碧海湾 Gate/大门（近临江大道） 7:11 15:30

Jiayu Jun Mansion 嘉裕珺玥公馆

Near JunYing supermarket  and 
ABC 
Bank/君盈新鲜街市和中国农业银行

路边

7:17 15:34

Starry Winking 星汇云锦 Gate/大门 7:20 15:37

Star River 星河湾星河湾4-7期 Bus stop of Star Riverside six 
Block/星河湾6期和4期门口

6:45 16:10

Star river peninsula 星河湾半岛星河湾半岛1号 Gate/大门 7:00 15:55
Cape Coral 珊瑚湾畔 Gate of Club/会所门口 7:05 16:00

Clifford Panyu 祈福新村 Car park/停车场 6:30 15:55
Jin Xiu Xiang Jiang 锦绣香江 North Gate/北门 6:40 15:40
YaJunLe 雅居乐 公园门 6:55 16:25

Poly Lin Yu 萝岗保利林语山庄
开创大道大门花坛（靠近韩国料理

店）
7:10 15:35

LuoGang Vanke City 萝岗万科城 East Gate/东门 （华润超市） 7:12 15:37

Xin Tian Ban Shan 新天半山 Gate/正门  （粉红色长颈鹿旁） 7:28 15;15
NanHu Agial Hillside 南湖半山豪庭 Gate/门口 7:30 15:17
Vanke Lanshan 万科蓝山 Gate/门口 7:36 15:20

Qiaoxin Huiyue Tai 侨鑫汇悦台 North Gate/西门 7:05 15:30
ShangDongHongYu 尚东宏御 Gate of Mcdonald's on 7:07 15:32
Riz-Carlton 丽思卡尔顿 Bus Stop /门口冼村南路公交站 7:15 15:45
Bo Ya Shou Fu 博雅首府 South Gate/南门 7:17 15:47
Tian Luan 天銮 Gate/大门 7:18 15:48
ZhongHai HuaCheng Wan 中海花城湾 West Gate/西门 7:21 15:51
ZhongHai HuaCheng Wan 中海花城湾中海花城湾1号 West Gate/西门 7:21 15:51

L1 Miss Liang 13660823533 

L2 Miss Zhang 13168868836

L3 Miss Queenie 18665743682、 13560365915  

L4 Miss Fang 13160829171   

L6 Miss Li 15322308857

L7 Miss Liang 18102751976

L8 Miss Wang 13126437691

L9 Miss Alan /        Miss 
Lilian

Miss Alan:18925176762  Miss 
Lilian:18620200018  

L10 Miss Su /          Miss 
Meng 

Miss Su 13392689978  /  Miss 
Meng13711791936 

L11 Miss Sammi/    Miss 
Tan

Miss Sammi13265912448   
/Miss Tan 18520607466  

L12 Miss Linda/      Miss 
Yan

Miss Linda18142887951  /Miss 
Yan 13422339939 

L13 Miss Fan 13450368081

L14 Miss Lao  13802790373   

L15 Miss Lu 13533992110

L16 Miss Wen 18819395960  

L17 Miss Lei 13826108753

L18 Miss He /Miss Liu Miss He 13428813342/      Miss 
Liu 15361270925   

Bus Schedule 2017/18 Term 3 (Lakefront Campus)

Guidelines

q Students	must	wait	at	bus	stops	before the	times	shown	above.

qNo	students	may	leave	the	bus	until	they	have	been	met	by	a	known	or	preauthorized	adult	guardian.

qContinued	delays	in	collection	of	any	child/children	will	lead	to	the	withdrawal	of	bus	services.

q Students	must	sit	at	all	times	on	buses.	Note,	any	misbehavior	will	be	reported	directly	to	the	child's	Form	Tutor.

qAll	communication	with	the	school	regarding	the	bus	service	should	be	addressed	to	the	Bus	Coordinator	(details	above)

qParents	who	wish	to	change	a	student's	bus	schedule	should	notify	the	Bus	Coordinator	 by	noon	each	day.

qParents	can	not	travel	on	buses	with	students.

q In	case	of	a	medical	emergency,	parents	will	be	contacted	directly	and	the	bus	will	be	diverted	to	the	nearest	and	most	appropriate	hospital	or	
clinic.

Bus	Coordinator:	Kelly Chen	Email:	Kelly@bsg.org.cn		 Tel:	(020)	8709	4788	Ext:2057


